

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

July 21, 2015

Beth Mell Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community 750 W. Eisenhower Pkwy. Ann Arbor, MI 48103

> RE: License #: AH810236930 Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community to be changed to Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy 750 W. Eisenhower Pkwy. Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

AL-Uh-

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-1632

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH810236930
Licensee Name:	Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.
Licensee Address:	Suite 2300 6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214
Licensee Telephone #:	(414) 918-5000
Authorized Representative:	Beth Mell
Name of Facility:	Previously: Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community Is being changed to: Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy
Facility Address:	750 W. Eisenhower Pkwy. Ann Arbor, MI 48103
Facility Telephone #:	(734) 213-1708
Capacity:	36
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Effective June 15, 2015, licensee Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. is changing the name of the home for the aged facility from Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community to Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy.

#### III. Methodology

Authorized representative Beth Mell submitted a letter via email on June 19, 2015 to the Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing informing the department that the name of the facility has been changed from Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor to Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy effective June 15, 2015. Ms. Mell explained this change is a result of a simple rebranding project. There has been no change in ownership, operations, location, etc.

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

According to the Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs corporation division business entity search, licensee Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. is a Foreign Profit Corporation on active status since incorporation/qualification on 06/15/1994. It has approximately 64 assumed names including Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor and Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy.

The facility's authorized representative requested to change the name of the facility from Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community to Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy.

## V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the name of the home for the aged facility Clare Bridge of Ann Arbor, a Brookdale Community to be changed to Brookdale W. Eisenhower Pkwy, as requested.

1-lle

07/20/2015

Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff

Approved:

Setery Montgomery 7/21/15

Betsy Montgomery Area Manager

Date

Date